
AGENDA ITEM 6 A
PERSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

FY 2024/25 REGULAR/SPECIAL MEETING CALENDAR
Board Meeting Dates Complete Application

Submission Due Date**
Month Board Meeting Date/Time * Date

July

August

Tuesday, July 9, 2024*
*(Moved to July 16, 2024)

Tuesday, August 13, 2024

Friday, June 14, 2024

Friday, July 19, 2024

September
October

Tuesday, September 10, 2024
Tuesday, October 8, 2024

Friday, August 16, 2024

Friday, September 13, 2024

November
December

Tuesday, November 12, 2024
Tuesday, December 10, 2024

Friday, October 18, 2024
Friday, November 15, 2024

January

February

Tuesday, January 7, 2025
Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Tuesday, February 11, 2025

Friday, December 13, 2024
Board Retreat
Friday, January 17, 2025

March
April

Tuesday, March 11, 2025
Tuesday, April 8, 2025

Friday, February 14, 2025
Friday, March 14, 2024

May

June

June

Tuesday, May 13, 2025

Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Budget Public Hearing

Budget adoption

* Unless otherwise posted on the PCTDA website, meetings are held in the Person County Visitor and Information Center, 705 Durham Road, Roxboro, NC at 10:00 a.m.
**Unless otherwise posted on the PCTDA website, grant applications /requests are due 25 days prior to the Regular Board meeting. Note: Applications
received after an event has been held will not be considered. Note: If you have any questions, please email the PCTDA Executive Director at:



AGENDA ITEM 6 A
Director@itsbetterinperson.com; or call: 336-597-2689. DRAFT Note: Schedule latest update – June 16, 2024


